

Serial No. 03
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 33 of 2025

Date of order: 19.03.2026

Sengchang G. Sangma vs The State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr P.T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr K. Khan, AAG with
Mr S. Sengupta, Addl PP [for R1-4]
Mr M.R. Marak, Adv. [for R5&6]

Mr K. Khan, learned AAG has tendered a compilation of schemes for women and children in rape cases. The compilation is taken on record and a copy thereof, is served on the learned counsel for the petitioner. He seeks time to go through the same.

Stand over to **10th April, 2026**.

Interim relief granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
19.03.2026
"Sylvana PS"